Catalog HY10-1630/US
Introduction
Parker Hannifin
Global Accumulator Division
United States81
Overview
Gas Bottles
Gas Bottles

discharged during operation. The proper selection would be a
20 gallon accumulator with a 20 gallon gas bottle.
How to Order Gas Bottles
GB Series gas bottles can be specified by using the symbols in the chart below to develop a model number. Select only those
symbols that represent the features desired, and place them in the sequence indicated by the example at the top of the chart.
Sizing & Ordering Information Series GB
PRODUCT TYPE
GB - Gas Bottles
GB 14040 A 30 TA 2 A 1TG
CAPACITY (SIZE)
09002 - 9", 2.5 GALLON   [9.5] LITER
09005 - 9", 5    GALLON [18.9] LITER
09010 - 9", 10  GALLON [37.9] LITER
09015 - 9", 15  GALLON [56.9] LITER
09020 - 9", 20  GALLON [75.8] LITER
14026 - 14", 26.4 GALLON [100] LITER
14032 - 14", 31.7 GALLON [120] LITER
14040 - 14", 39.6 GALLON [150] LITER
14048 - 14", 47.5 GALLON [180] LITER
14053 - 14", 52.8 GALLON [200] LITER
A-STANDARD
PRESSURE
30 - 3000 PSI [207 BAR] ASME
36 - 3600 PSI [248 BAR] ASME APX 22 - 14"
40 - 4000 PSI [276 BAR] ASME APX22 - 9"
48 - 4850 PSI [330 BAR] CE ONLY
PORT 1
TG - #24 SAE  (ASME ONLY)
RG -  2 - 11 BSPP (CE ONLY)
OPTIONS
1 - PAINT
2 - NO PAINT
DESIGN NUMBER
1 - STANDARD
*** -  SPECIAL DESIGN
DESIGN
MODIFICATION
A - STANDARD
S -  SPECIAL
C -  P.E.D. (“CE”)
PORT 2
TA = #5 SAE PORT
SEE CATALOG FOR OPTIONAL STEEL
PLUGS OR GAS VALVES.
THESE MUST BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.
Calculation:
16 gallons + 25% = 20 gallons
40 gallons - 20 gallons = 20 gallons.